TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ekinops Corporation		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDA Networks, Inc.		
Street Address:	785 North Mary Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 220		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2608924	ANDA		
Serial Number:	77173939	ETHERCARE		
Registration Number:	2949800	ETHEREDGE		
Serial Number:	77224844	ETHERPROBE		
Registration Number:	2918050	ETHERREACH		
Serial Number:	77173954	ETHERSLAM		
Registration Number:	3517318	ETHERTONE		
Registration Number:	2614249	UAP 2000		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@vernmaine.com
Correspondent Name: Vern Maine & Associates

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0240 OP \$215.00 2608924

900200880

Address Line 1: 547 Amherst Street, 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TELCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota	
Signature:	/Andrew P. Cemota, Reg. No. 52,711/	
Date:	08/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release TM ANDA#page1.tif source=Release TM ANDA#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective as of March 31, 2011 by Ekinops Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 18 rue Kleber, c/o Ekinops SAS, 92400 Courbevoie, France ("Ekinops").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Ekinops, in a GRANT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) dated as of February 24, 2011 ("Security Grant") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 004503, Frame 0106, acquired a security interest from ANDA Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ANDA"), with a business address of 785 North Mary Avenue Ste. 220, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, in the trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Grant was and is extinguished.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ekinops agrees as follows:

Ekinops hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks, and hereby extinguishes the Security Grant in its entirety.

EKINOPS CORPORATION

By: Same: Didier Bridy
Title: CEO

Date: April 1, 2011

ORS WEST:261119047.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0242

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks United States Patent & Trademark Office

Mark	Class	Status	Filed Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ANDA	09	Registered	10/27/2000	76/154,425	08/20/2002	2,608,924
ETHERCARE	37,42	Pending	05/07/2007	77/173,939		
ETHEREDGE	09	Registered	12/14/2002	78/194,604	05/10/2005	2,949,800
ETHERPROBE	09	Pending	07/09/2007	77/224,844		
ETHERREACH	09	Registered	12/14/2002	78/194,605	01/11/2005	2,918,050
ETHERSLAM	09	Pending	05/07/2007	77/173,954		
ETHERTONE	09	Registered	05/07/2007	77/173,953	10/14/2008	3,517,318
UAP 2000	09	Registered	10/27/2000	76/154,426	09/03/2002	2,614,249

OHS WEST:261119047.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/29/2011